(912) 261-7100    |   Contact Us

Boil Water Advisory – 1100 to 1300 Block of Newcastle Street

DRINKING WATER WARNING BOIL YOUR WATER FOR THREE MINUTES BEFORE USING The Brunswick water system lost pressure in the 1100 to 1300 block of Newcastle Street, from Monck Street to George Street, due to distribution system damages caused by a utility contractor working in the area. This loss of pressure in the distribution system may cause back-pressure, back-siphonage, or a net movement of water from outside the pipe to the inside through cracks, breaks, or joints in the distribution system that...

Continue reading

All-Clear for Boil Water Advisory Issued for Newcastle Street in Brunswick on 3/2/17

Effective immediately, as of 4:56 PM on Saturday, March 4, 2017, all required microbiological testing of water samples from the area affected by the boil water advisory issued for the 1200 to 1300 block of Newcastle Street in Brunswick on March 2, 2017 has passed. Results have been verified by our state-licensed technician within a certified laboratory environment. This notification is an ALL-CLEAR and water used for drinking will no longer need to be boiled. Though the water from this system...

Continue reading

Boil Water Advisory – 1200 to 1300 Block of Newcastle Street

DRINKING WATER WARNING BOIL YOUR WATER FOR THREE MINUTES BEFORE USING The Brunswick water system lost pressure in the 1200 to 1300 block of Newcastle Street, from Monck Street to Howe Street, due to distribution system damages. This loss of pressure in the distribution system may cause back-pressure, back-siphonage, or a net movement of water from outside the pipe to the inside through cracks, breaks, or joints in the distribution system that are common in all water systems.  Such a system failure...

Continue reading

Stay in the know.

Sign up to receive updates on boil water advisories, bid opportunities, billing notifications, and more. 

Brunswick - Glynn Joint Water & Sewer Commission - 1703 Gloucester Street Brunswick, GA 31520 - 912-261-7100